CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A,

Full Name ___ HUNSBERGER, CRAIG C. gy F
. No initials if you can possibly get full namg$“

Presently living with parents at

Address 140 S. Webster
City Kokomo State Indiana
Age 22 (Thls is important and should b@ @xact)

Approximate age

Religi

Occupation__ Most recer atly wag Aquatics Direct‘-fe@p at CM S summer cemp

Educat

Weight

ezt

on F

Employed part-time at 1st Nat'l }aanli‘c “in Kekbuo::

ey

ion

190 Color

Color of hair Blonde

Outstanding characteristics or 1np@xé$ts &F

Wife's

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: ‘2iims *

g
=

name

Date Reg'd. Date resigned

Unit #
Troop 341 3/66 ' 7/67

Qﬁ“”évsning 6' ;July 13, 196’7 thia young man tcok liberties with one of the young

campers: xm@, repo?éf};ed same to his Scoutmaster and the Chaplain. Upon investigation it
was &jgwyered tk;g‘iﬁx“this was just the larest of several such incidents with other boys.
When-

summoned %e: b8 discharged from the camp staff, Hunsberger stated that he had been
=(‘k.his pz‘ei};;;ém for the past three years.

<=

Signed

Scout Executive

TSBSA007670

DYKES_|_ 008783
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MESHINGOMESIA COUNCIL, INC. No. 163 = i
BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA

J

President: George R. ewton 1900 Kemukgda

Commissioner: Jodw . Featt Marion, 'ndlqng %952
Executive: Wetttam ®. WMaguing

July 21, 1967

Telephones -

Mr, Heward P. Boyd

Director

Velunteer Certification Service
National Council

Boy Scouts of America

New Brunswick, N. J.

Dear Mr. Boyd;
This is teo request the removafzs‘f one Q ﬁ C Hungberger from
the ranks of Commissioned Sceuters. xr ¥ b

s

Hair and blue eyes, Height 6!,
weight 190, Is currently 1iving wﬁ:};h his phiwgnts at 140 S. Webster in K@komo,
Indiana,

He is a student at the I"nﬁz,ana Umwersity Extensien Center in that town
and most recently was the Aquatics Da,rec‘t”er at our summer camp. As a student
he is in his Junier yearﬁ H xh.as . time employment with the First Natlenal
Bank in Kokemo, 4

On the evening mf July 13, 1967 this young man t@ok h.bertles with ene of
the young campers who repﬁrtéﬂ same to his Scoutmaster and the Chaplain., Upen
investigation ifiwas disgoVered that this was just the latest of several such
incidents with eﬁher beya ;¥ When summoned teo be discharged frem the camp staff
the said,»’ﬁ;'g;.g c. isbeérger, stated that the had been having this problem

3. 2

for the cpas*t.i i’ihree yea;rs.

Sincerely yours,

%??%

William R. Magulre,
Scout Executive

TSBSAQ07671
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¢/9.00vSESlL

August ¢, 1967

PERSONAL 'AFD €O IvFIDE‘STTAL
Craig G, Hy

Dear Mr.| M.g‘\i’ﬁ'e :

'l‘ha.nk you for ,;y?o_, .u,%etter o@ _J‘a.ﬁky 21 concerning Craig C r‘unsberﬁer,
‘currently registered a@ Stoi op 341 in Kokomo e have

placed this informa‘bion”ixﬁ :;zg files & axz:@ ’c,aken gteps to have hls

‘In gases of this nature, fﬁﬁxigwxgpst impoi?:ggmt that we have as
mich supporting material as possibXe ur fileséso #4 o strengthen

our pesition of ref‘using to accept zn¥ Qté‘t, Te apphczf@gﬁn“f@r registration

from the individual. We would, ‘thereforsy verf“much apgreeiate rour for-

warding to us any substantlating documents th@t r;?a.y be avil izbi ;pertainlng
to this situation, such as a staterent from tHE“ Loy, mvolveé 0T the;parents
of tb‘xe boys; staterent from the Scoutmaster; or %ta;‘teﬁﬁént from’ th:' Gﬁép,;ain.

i

This additional m= tterial will be most useful for@ué zi@r f‘uture &e{gggnqe
and identiflcation purposeg, Thank you for your help. 4

Sincerely yours,
ERSONNTL & TRATHIUG DIVISION
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